

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15530/2015
PUNJAB WAKF BOARD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARLOCHAN SINGH AND ANR. Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 15670/2015
SLP(C) No. 15696/2015
SLP(C) No. 15873/2015
SLP(C) No. 15892/2015
SLP(C) No. 15727/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 11/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.
Mr. Daljeet Singh Kahlan, Adv.
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 15530/2015

Respondent No.1 is reported to be dead. The learned counsel
Signature Not Verified

for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file
Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover

Date: 2015.09.14

an

application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the
10:03:59 SCT
Reason:

said respondent.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 2 and 3
Item No.72 2

but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

SLP(C) Nos. 15670 and 15696/2015

Respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 15873/2015

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

However Mr. Daljeet Singh Kahlan, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondents. He seeks and is given two weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 15892/2015

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.1.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

SLP(C) No. 15727/2015

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 2 and 4.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 5 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List again on 1.12.2015.

(K. ARUL)
Registrar

MG