

The respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.
Mr.Amitab Sinha, Ld.counsel appearing on behalf of Mr.T.Mahipal
for respondent Nos.2 & 3 has submitted that he adopts the counter
affidavit filed by the respondent No.1. This is taken on record.

Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No.15892/2015

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of respondent No.1 within four weeks.

SLP(C) No.15727/2015

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos.2 & 4 within four weeks.

List the matter again on 09.02.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB