

XITEM NO.99 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15530/2015
PUNJAB WAKF BOARD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARLOCHAN SINGH AND ANR. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
setting aside an abatement and substitution and interim relief and
office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15670/2015

SLP(C) No. 15873/2015

SLP(C) No. 15892/2015

SLP(C) No. 15727/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 09/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Imtiaz Ahmed,Adv.
 M/s. Equity Lex Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rajat Kapoor,Adv.
 Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.
 Mr. Avinash Kr. Lakhanpal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.15530/2015

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for
substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the respondent No.1. The
â- |.....2

ITEM NO.99

-2-

SC15530/2015

said I.A. shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list
thereafter.

SLP(C) No.15670 & 15873/2015

Ld.counsel for the respondents has failed to file the counter
affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus,
the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court
as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 15892 & 15727/2015

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete
on the respondents in both the matters, but no one has entered
appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matters shall be
processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

SB