

SECTION IVB Ch. Matter
Listed on.
Court No.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-3

(Application for substitution to bring on record LR's. of deceased Respondent No. 1, application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application and setting aside abatement)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 15530 OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Punjab Wakf Board	Versus	...Petitioner(s)
Tarlochan Singh & Anr.		...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.07.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Issue notice returnable in eight weeks."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the 3 respondents by Regd. A.D. Post on 13.07.2015.

It is further submitted that unserved cover containing notices have been received back from Respondent No. 1 with remarks 'Died.'

It is also submitted that AD Cards duly signed have been received back from Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 but no one has filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on their behalf.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on Respondent No. 1.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 18.01.2016 filed application for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of deceased

Respondent No. 1 as it is barred by time by 2764 days. Counsel for petitioner has also filed applications for condonation of delay in filing substitution application and setting aside abatement. The said applications are registered as I.A. Nos. 1 to 3 and are included in paper books.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before Hon'ble Court (In Chamber) with this office report.

Dated this the 02nd day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. M/s Equity Lex Associates, Adv.
011, M.C. Setalvad Lawyers Chambers
Supreme Court of India

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Coml/Mty