

p

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1/2016, I.A. 2/2016, I.A. 3/2016 in Petition(s) for Special
Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15530/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/01/2015
in CR No. 7360/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At
Chandigarh)

PUNJAB WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARLOCHAN SINGH(DEAD) THRU. LR. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
setting aside an abatement)

Date : 25/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Ms. Nagma Imtiaz, Adv.

Mr. Ahmed Zargham, Adv.

M/s. Equity Lex Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned, application for bringing on record Lrs of
respondent No. 1 is allowed and the application for abatement is
set-aside.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Veena Khera)

AR-cum-PS Court Master