

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15530/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-01-2015 in CR No. 7360/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

PUNJAB WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARLOCHAN SINGH (DEAD) THRU. LR. .

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP (C) No. 15873/2015 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No. 15670/2015 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No. 15696/2015 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No. 15892/2015 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No. 15727/2015 (IV-B)

Date : 04-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ahmed Zargham, Adv.

Ms. Amra Moosavi, Adv.

For M/s. Equity Lex Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Daljeet Singh Kahlan, Adv.

For Mr. Avinash Kr. Lakhanpal, AOR

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Giri, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR

Mr. Arjun Nanda, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment, list these matters after two weeks.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(S. SIVARAMAKRISHNA)
ASST.REGISTRAR