

ITEM NO.3+41

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16031/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-03-2018 in CR No. 2104/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MADAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA WAKF BOARD

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.86961/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.86962/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13216/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.73641/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Along with SLP(C) No. 16611 of 2018

(With application for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 13-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K. Khanna, Sr.Adv.

Mr. N.S. Chechi, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Ms. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.

Mr. Ahmed Zargham, Adv.

For M/S. Equity Lex Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, status quo, as it exists today, regarding ownership and possession of the property in dispute, shall be

maintained by both the parties.

Post these matters along with Special Leave Petition No. 15530 of 2015 (Diary No. 14853 of 2015).

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR