

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13752/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-04-2018 in LPA No. 479/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

MD. MATIN@AASHIQUE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.76080/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Vikas, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the Special Leave Petition after one week.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR