

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13752/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-04-2018 in LPA No. 479/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

MD. MATIN@AASHIQUE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.76080/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 30-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Vikas, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag along with Special Leave Petition(Civil) No.15530 of 2015.

In the meanwhile, status quo, as it exists today, shall be maintained by the parties.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)