

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26509/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-03-2018 in CR No. 4718/2016 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

BARU (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA WAKF BOARD

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.117726/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.117728/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 24-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR
 Mr. Bhanu Sanoriya, Adv.
 Mr. N.S.Chechi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
 Ms. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
 Mr. Ahmed Zargham, Adv.
 For M/S. Equity Lex Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Issue notice.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, learned counsel, appears on caveat, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent-Wakf Board.

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for the parties submitted that one similar matter is pending wherein common point is involved.

Let these matters be listed on any non-miscellaneous day in the month of October, 2018 along with SLP(Civil)No.19423/2018 and connected matters.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER