

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).23534/2018

CHANDER (D) THROUGH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA WAKF BOARD

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhanu Sanoriya, Adv.
for Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mr. Ahmed Zargham, Adv.
for M/s. Equity Lex Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 is a proforma respondent. Service
upon the said respondent is dispensed with.

Let the matter be listed before the Court.

(Kailash Chander)
Assistant Registrar

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS