

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28145/2018

MAQTOOL (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA WAKF BOARD Respondent(s)

Date : 22-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arif Khan, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Nagma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mr. Ahmed Zargham, Adv.
For M/S. Equity Lex Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report.

As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to the learned
counsel for the petitioners to file proof of service.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER