

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).28147/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-03-2018 in CR No.4672/2016 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

MEGH RAJ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA WAKF BOARD

Respondent(s)

IA No.162819/2018 - Application for substitution
IA No.162816/2018 - Condonation of delay in filing
IA No.162820/2018 - Condonation of delay in filing substitution appln.
IA No.162817/2018 - Condonation of delay in refiling
IA No.162818/2018 - Exemption from filing O.T.
IA No.162815/2018 - Permission to file petition (SLP/TP/WP)

Date : 22-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.N.C.Chechi, Adv.
Mr.Mohit Singh, Adv.
Mr.Sidharth Khatana, Adv.
Mr.Sudhir Naagar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Mrs.Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mr.Ahmed Zargham, Adv.
For M/S.Equity Lex Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 25.02.2019.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR