

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28147/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-03-2018 in CR No. 4672/2016 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

MEGH RAJ &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA WAKF BOARD

Respondent(s)

(IA 162815/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION, IA 162816/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP, IA 162817/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP, IA 162818/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA 162819/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION AND IA 162820/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLICATION)

Date : 25-02-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv

Mr. Ahmed Zargham, Adv.

For M/S. Equity Lex Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file the Special Leave Petition is granted.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay of 1902 days in filing the application for substitution as also on the application for substitution.

Delay condoned.

Application seeking exemption from filing official translation of Annexures is allowed.

Let notice be issued in the matter, returnable on 27<sup>th</sup> March, 2019.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, learned counsel appearing for the sole respondent, who is on caveat, accepts and waives formal notice.

Learned counsel appearing for the sole respondent undertakes before us that the respondent is not going to take any coercive steps in the meantime.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR