

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6196/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-03-2018 in CR No. 4672/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MEGH RAJ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA WAKF BOARD

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-03-2019 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
For M/S. Equity Lex Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In this special leave petition notice was issued on 25.02.2019, returnable on 27th March, 2019.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that some other connected matters are also pending before this Court. He prays that the connected matters may also be listed along with this special leave petition.

As prayed for, list this special leave petition along with other connected matters on 27th March, 2019.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(A list of pending cases is enclosed herewith)