

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15530/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-01-2015 in CR No.7360/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

PUNJAB WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARLOCHAN SINGH(DEAD) THRU. LR. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.15873/2015 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.15670/2015 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.15696/2015 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.15892/2015 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.15727/2015 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.13216/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.13752/2018 (XVI)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 76080/2018)

IA No.76080/2018 - Exemption from filing O.T.

SLP(C) No.16031/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 86961/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 86962/2018)

IA No.86961/2018 - Exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment

SLP(C) No.16611/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.19422/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 98159/2018)

IA No.98159/2018 - Exemption from filing O.T.

SLP(C) No.19423/2018 (IV-B)

IA No.98074/2018 - Exemption from filing O.T.

SLP(C) No.23534/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 108248/2018)

IA 108248/2018 - Exemption from filing O.T.

SLP(C) No.23538/2018 (IV-B)

IA No.23538/2018 - Exemption from filing O.T.

SLP(C) No.26650/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.23536/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 104282/2018)

SLP(C) No. 7254/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.6196/2019 (IV-B)

Date : 10-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

**Mr.R.K.Khanna, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Nirmal Chechi, Adv.
Mr.Sidharth Khatana, Adv.
Mr.Sudhir Naagar, AOR
Mr.Arun Nagar, Adv.**

**Mr.Rakesh K.Khanna, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Nirmal S.Chechi, Adv.
Ms.Shefali Jain, Adv.
Mr.Ramya Khanna, Adv.
Dr.Rashmi Khanna, Adv.
Ms.Vaishali Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Ali Mushtaq Nawarish, Adv.
Mr.Sudhir Naggar, Adv.**

**Mr.Rakesh K.Khanna, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Nirmal Singh Chechi, Adv.
Mr.Virender K.Singh, Adv.
Mr.Aditya R.Khanna, Adv.
Mr.Karambir Singh, Adv.
Mr.Sudhir Naggar, Adv.**

**Mr.Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Mrs.Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mr.Ahmed Zargham, Adv.
For M/S.Equity Lex Associates, AOR**

Mr.Abhishek Vikas, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Avinash Kr. Lakhanpal, AOR

**Mr.R.K.Kapoor, Adv.
Ms.Kheyali, Adv.
Mr.Rajat Kapoor, Adv.
Mr.Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR**

Mr.Sumeer Sodhi, Adv.
Mr.Arjun Nanda, Adv.
Mr.T.Mahipal, AOR

Mr.Karan Dewan, Adv.
Miss Aanchal Jain, AOR
Mr.Saurabh Chopra, Adv.

Mr.Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mohd.Farhan Khan, Adv.
Ms.Farah Hashmi, Adv.
Mr.Md.Shahid Anwar, AOR

Mr.Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Mrs.Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mr.Ahmed Zargham, Adv.
For M/S.Equity Lex Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matters are adjourned.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR