

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.7873/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-03-2018 in CR No. 5023/2016 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

ROSHAN LAL (SINCE DECEASED) THRU HIS LR'S & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA WAKF BOARD & ANR. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 114784/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP, IA No. 114785/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP/ CURING THE DEFECTS AND IA No. 114786/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-11-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s)

N.S. Chechi, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Khatana, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mr. Ahmed Zargham, Adv.
For M/S. Equity Lex Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag along with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.6196 of 2019.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR